
CALL US FOR ALL YOUR EQUIPMENTCALL US FOR ALL YOUR EQUIPMENTCALL US FOR ALL YOUR EQUIPMENTCALL US FOR ALL YOUR EQUIPMENT NEEDS:BUCKETS*DIGGERS*PULLERS*CRANES*SKIDDERSNEEDS:BUCKETS*DIGGERS*PULLERS*CRANES*SKIDDERSNEEDS:BUCKETS*DIGGERS*PULLERS*CRANES*SKIDDERSNEEDS:BUCKETS*DIGGERS*PULLERS*CRANES*SKIDDERS    
            TTTTRRRRAAAACCCCKKKK    MMMMAAAACCCCHHHHIIIINNNNEEEESSSS****TTTTRRRRAAAAIIIILLLLEEEERRRRSSSS****CCCCHHHHIIIIPPPPPPPPEEEERRRRSSSS****RRRREEEEEEEELLLL    CCCCAAAARRRRRRRRIIIIEEEERRRRSSSS    AAAANNNNDDDD    MMMMUUUUCCCCHHHH,,,,    MMMMUUUUCCCCHHHH    MMMMOOOORRRREEEE!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!    

BODY:BODY:BODY:BODY:    
14’ TREADPLATE FLATBED14’ TREADPLATE FLATBED14’ TREADPLATE FLATBED14’ TREADPLATE FLATBED    
SPLASH APRONSSPLASH APRONSSPLASH APRONSSPLASH APRONS    
H.D. PINTLE STYLE HITCHH.D. PINTLE STYLE HITCHH.D. PINTLE STYLE HITCHH.D. PINTLE STYLE HITCH    
SAFETY CHIAN EYESSAFETY CHIAN EYESSAFETY CHIAN EYESSAFETY CHIAN EYES    
7 PRONG LARGE TRAILER PLUG7 PRONG LARGE TRAILER PLUG7 PRONG LARGE TRAILER PLUG7 PRONG LARGE TRAILER PLUG    
    
    
    
    

PRESSURE DIGGER:PRESSURE DIGGER:PRESSURE DIGGER:PRESSURE DIGGER:    
STERLING MARAUDER   HDSTERLING MARAUDER   HDSTERLING MARAUDER   HDSTERLING MARAUDER   HD    
3” SQUARE EXTENDABLE KELLY BAR3” SQUARE EXTENDABLE KELLY BAR3” SQUARE EXTENDABLE KELLY BAR3” SQUARE EXTENDABLE KELLY BAR    
15’ MAXIMUM DIGGING DEPTH15’ MAXIMUM DIGGING DEPTH15’ MAXIMUM DIGGING DEPTH15’ MAXIMUM DIGGING DEPTH    
54” MAXIMUM HOLE DIAMETER (NON54” MAXIMUM HOLE DIAMETER (NON54” MAXIMUM HOLE DIAMETER (NON54” MAXIMUM HOLE DIAMETER (NON----CONT)CONT)CONT)CONT)    
19,600 LBS. MAX. DOWN FORCE19,600 LBS. MAX. DOWN FORCE19,600 LBS. MAX. DOWN FORCE19,600 LBS. MAX. DOWN FORCE    
10,600 LBS. MAX. LIFT (PULL OUT) PRESSURE10,600 LBS. MAX. LIFT (PULL OUT) PRESSURE10,600 LBS. MAX. LIFT (PULL OUT) PRESSURE10,600 LBS. MAX. LIFT (PULL OUT) PRESSURE    
FORD VFORD VFORD VFORD V----8 GASOLINE  ENGINE8 GASOLINE  ENGINE8 GASOLINE  ENGINE8 GASOLINE  ENGINE    
DUAL MAST LEVELING CYLINDERSDUAL MAST LEVELING CYLINDERSDUAL MAST LEVELING CYLINDERSDUAL MAST LEVELING CYLINDERS    
10,000 LB. SERVICE WINCH10,000 LB. SERVICE WINCH10,000 LB. SERVICE WINCH10,000 LB. SERVICE WINCH    
4  STAIGHT DOWN  HYD. OUTRIGGERS4  STAIGHT DOWN  HYD. OUTRIGGERS4  STAIGHT DOWN  HYD. OUTRIGGERS4  STAIGHT DOWN  HYD. OUTRIGGERS    
SLIDING AND ROTATING BASE ( 240 DEGREE)SLIDING AND ROTATING BASE ( 240 DEGREE)SLIDING AND ROTATING BASE ( 240 DEGREE)SLIDING AND ROTATING BASE ( 240 DEGREE)    
OPERATORS CONTROL CONSOLE W/ SEATOPERATORS CONTROL CONSOLE W/ SEATOPERATORS CONTROL CONSOLE W/ SEATOPERATORS CONTROL CONSOLE W/ SEAT    
MULTILEVER FULL PRESSURE CONTROLSMULTILEVER FULL PRESSURE CONTROLSMULTILEVER FULL PRESSURE CONTROLSMULTILEVER FULL PRESSURE CONTROLS    
OPERATOR ACCESS LADDEROPERATOR ACCESS LADDEROPERATOR ACCESS LADDEROPERATOR ACCESS LADDER    

CAB AND  CHASSIS:CAB AND  CHASSIS:CAB AND  CHASSIS:CAB AND  CHASSIS:    
1983 FORD TANDEM CAB CHASSIS1983 FORD TANDEM CAB CHASSIS1983 FORD TANDEM CAB CHASSIS1983 FORD TANDEM CAB CHASSIS    
V.I. # 1FDYL80U9DVA36656V.I. # 1FDYL80U9DVA36656V.I. # 1FDYL80U9DVA36656V.I. # 1FDYL80U9DVA36656    
G.V.W.R.  50,000 LBS.G.V.W.R.  50,000 LBS.G.V.W.R.  50,000 LBS.G.V.W.R.  50,000 LBS.    
CAT 3208 DIESEL ENGINE ( 250 H.HP. )CAT 3208 DIESEL ENGINE ( 250 H.HP. )CAT 3208 DIESEL ENGINE ( 250 H.HP. )CAT 3208 DIESEL ENGINE ( 250 H.HP. )    
10 SPD. ROAD RANGER MANUAL TRANSMISSION10 SPD. ROAD RANGER MANUAL TRANSMISSION10 SPD. ROAD RANGER MANUAL TRANSMISSION10 SPD. ROAD RANGER MANUAL TRANSMISSION    
AIR BRAKESAIR BRAKESAIR BRAKESAIR BRAKES    
POWER STEERINGPOWER STEERINGPOWER STEERINGPOWER STEERING    
10.00 R 20 RADIAL TIRES10.00 R 20 RADIAL TIRES10.00 R 20 RADIAL TIRES10.00 R 20 RADIAL TIRES    
DAYTON (SPOKE ) WHEELSDAYTON (SPOKE ) WHEELSDAYTON (SPOKE ) WHEELSDAYTON (SPOKE ) WHEELS    
DUAL  50 GALLON STEP FUEL TANKSDUAL  50 GALLON STEP FUEL TANKSDUAL  50 GALLON STEP FUEL TANKSDUAL  50 GALLON STEP FUEL TANKS    
WEST COAST REAR VIEW MIRRORSWEST COAST REAR VIEW MIRRORSWEST COAST REAR VIEW MIRRORSWEST COAST REAR VIEW MIRRORS    
ALLIGATOR STYLE FRONT HOODALLIGATOR STYLE FRONT HOODALLIGATOR STYLE FRONT HOODALLIGATOR STYLE FRONT HOOD    
HORIZONTAL EXHAUSTHORIZONTAL EXHAUSTHORIZONTAL EXHAUSTHORIZONTAL EXHAUST    
    
    

MIRK # 911H 


